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TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH RANGE 38 EAST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN, NEVADA LAST REVISED: 08/01/2023
SE

CT
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N

SUBDIVISION
ACRES

KIND OF ENTRY
 OR 

PURPOSE

SERIAL NUMBER
 OR 

ORDER NUMBER

DATE
OF

ACTION
 REMARKS 

E.G. DATE CLOSED, TERMINATED, REJECTED, OR RESCINDEDNE ¼ NW ¼ SW ¼ SE ¼ LOTS OTHER DESCRIPTION

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE FOR ORDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION, MINERALS, WATER, AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, AND INDIAN TREATIES, REFER TO MISC. DOCUMENT INDEX
16 All
36 All SG Act of Cong 03/21/1864 Title to State vested by Proc 10/31/1864, Subj to prior rights; Rel Ratified Act of Cong

6/16/1880

16 All
36 All Ratifies SG Rel Act of Cong 06/16/1880 Grants State 2, 000, 000 A in lieu of SG of 3/21/1864, except those Lds disposed by

State; Report No 1, 7/29/1880

19 X X X X 13N 22E 160.00 SS Act of Cong 6/16/1880 5 09/29/1884
4 X X
9 X X 160.00 HE Pat 216 04/05/1895

15 All
16 All
17 All
20 All
21 All
22 All
27 All
28 All
29 All
30 All
31 All
32 All
33 All; 19N 37E Wdl Carey Act CC 06486 03/03/1913 Rev 10/2/1914
25 All
26 All
27 All
33 All
34 All; 16N 37E SO Wdl SD 101 Nev 047426 10/24/1919 Rev SO 3/23/1944
7 X X X X X X X X
9 X X X X X X X X

16 All
17 All
18 All 2560.00 Pittman Per CC 011925 11/17/1920 Rel 9/25/1923
28 X X X X X X X X X X X X 480.00
29 X X X X X X X X 320.00
30 X X X X X X X X X X X X 470.06
31 X X X X 156.74
32 X X X X X X X X 19N 38E 320.00 Pittman Per CC 012091 11/17/1920 Canc 11/28/1922
4 X X X X
5 All
6 X X X X X X X X
7 X X X X X X X X
8 All
9 X X X X X X All; 19N 38E 2400.00 Pittman Per CC 011581 05/26/1921 Canc 3/28/1929

31 X X X X X X X X X X X X 19N 37E 469.46 Pittman Per CC 013520 01/27/1922 Canc 12/7/1922
25 All
26 All
27 All
33 All
34 All; 11N 20E SO Rev SD 101 SO 10/24/1919 Nev 047426 03/23/1944
10 All
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11 All 1280.00 OG Lse Nev 021118 07/01/1955 Term 6/30/1958
20 All
21 All 1280.00 OG Lse Nev 021121 07/01/1955 Term 6/30/1958
32 X X X X X X X X 320.00 DLE Nev 060443 07/16/1964 Amdt 9/8/1965; Pat 27-71-0035, 11/24/1970
35
36 Subdiv Und; 19N 37E R/W Hwy Nev 065069 12/02/1964 Proof of Construction 11/04/1970
32 X X X X 19N 38E 160.00 Amdt DLE Nev 060443 09/08/1965
31 X X 19N 37E, 19N 38E 40.00 Arpt Lse Nev 065080 03/24/1966 Exp 3/23/1986
1 X X X X X X X X X X X 1-4 625.88
2 X X X X X X X X X X X X 1-3 624.48
11 X X X X X X X X 320.00
12 X X X 21N 38E, 20N 39E, 21N 39E 120.00 SLUP N 131 08/12/1966 Posted 8/17/1971 2:00 pm; Term 3/18/1971
31 X X X X X X X X 320.00
32 X X X X X X 19N 37E 240.00 BLM O Prop Cl PLS N 1541 05/28/1968 Segr 6/21/1968; Rev BLM O 5/27/1971

All Public Ld in Tp Des on Cl Map;
20N 25E

BLM O Prop Cl Mult Use N 2158 11/21/1968 Segr FR 11/28/1968; Cl BLM O 2/6/1970

All Public Ld in Tp Des on Cl Map;
20N 25E

BLM O Cl Mult Use N 2158 02/06/1970 FR 2/12/1970; Vac 12/2/1982; OE 1/3/1983

32 X X X X 19N 38E 160.00 DLE Pat 27-71-0035 11/24/1970 N 060443
31 X X X X X X X X 320.00
32 X X X X X X 19N 37E 240.00 BLM O Rev Prop PLS Cl N 1541 05/27/1971
9

16
20
21
29
32 Subdiv Und; 19N 37E R/W Trans Line N 12421 03/08/1976 Rel 9/14/1981
8 All
9 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

10 All
11 All 2480.00 OG Lse N 27578 05/08/1981 Lse Eff 06/01/1981; Term 06/01/1985; OG Sim; Part OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln; OG Sim

04/1986; No Apln

6 8-15
7 6, 7 420.15 OG Lse N 31115 05/21/1981 Lse Eff 6/1/1981; Term 6/2/1983; OG Sim; NOL WSA

16 All
17 All
18 All
19 X X X X X X X X 1-4 2367.64 OG Lse N 27550 05/29/1981 Lse Eff 06/01/1981; Term 06/01/1985; OG Sim; Part OG Sim 12/1985; Part WSA; No

Apln 12/1985

1 All
2 All
3 X X X X X X X X X X 1, 2, 5-8 2002.07 OG Lse N 27576 05/29/1981 Lse Eff 06/01/1981; Term 06/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln
4 X X X X X X X X 3-8
5 X X X X X X X X X X X X 1-4 All
6 X X X X X X 1, 2
7 X X X X X X X X X X 3-5, 8 2157.75 OG Lse N 27577 05/29/1981 Lse Eff 6/1/1981; Term 6/1/1985; OG Sim; WSA

12 All
13 All
14 All
15 All 2560.00 OG Lse N 27579 05/29/1981 Lse Eff 06/01/1981; Term 06/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln
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20 All
21 All
22 All
23 All 2560.00 OG Lse N 27580 05/29/1981 Lse Eff 06/01/1981; Term 06/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln
24 All
25 All
26 All
27 X X X X X X X X X X X X 1-4 2552.96 OG Lse N 27581 05/29/1981 Lse Eff 06/01/1981; Term 06/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln
28 All
29 All
30 All
31 X X X X X X X X X X 1-4 2452.79 OG Lse N 27582 06/12/1981 Lse Eff 07/01/1981; Term 07/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln
32 X X X X X X X X X X X X
33 All
34 All
35 All 2400.00 OG Lse N 27583 06/12/1981 Lse Eff 07/01/1981; Term 07/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln
36 All 640.00 OG Lse N 27584 06/12/1981 Lse Eff 07/01/1981; Term 07/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln
31 X X 19N 37E, 19N 38E 80.00 OG Lse N 33848 03/25/1982 Lse Eff 04/01/1982; Canc 04/04/1983; OG Sim 07/1983; Relisted OG Sim 10/1984; No

Apln

7 X 19N 37E 2.19 R/W Res Comm S N 73748 10/02/2000 Posted 10/26/2000
6 8-10 W/I; 18N 35E Wdl Clan Alpine Mtns Wdns NVNV 106303269 12/23/2022 PL 117-163, Sec 2905, 12/23/2022
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