

TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH RANGE 38 EAST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN, NEVADA

SECTION	SUBDIVISION																ACRES	KIND OF ENTRY — OR — PURPOSE	SERIAL NUMBER — OR — ORDER NUMBER	DATE OF ACTION	— REMARKS — E.G. DATE CLOSED, TERMINATED, REJECTED, OR RESCINDED		
	NE ¼				NW ¼				SW ¼				SE ¼									LOTS	OTHER DESCRIPTION
	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE							
FOR ORDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION, MINERALS, WATER, AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, AND INDIAN TREATIES, REFER TO MISC. DOCUMENT INDEX																							
11																	All	1280.00	OG Lse	Nev 021118	07/01/1955	Term 6/30/1958	
20																	All						
21																	All	1280.00	OG Lse	Nev 021121	07/01/1955	Term 6/30/1958	
32	X	X	X	X									X	X	X	X		320.00	DLE	Nev 060443	07/16/1964	Amdt 9/8/1965; Pat 27-71-0035, 11/24/1970	
35																							
36																	Subdiv Und; 19N 37E		R/W Hwy	Nev 065069	12/02/1964	Proof of Construction 11/04/1970	
32												X			X	X	19N 38E	160.00	Amdt DLE	Nev 060443	09/08/1965		
31												X			X		19N 37E, 19N 38E	40.00	Arpt Lse	Nev 065080	03/24/1966	Exp 3/23/1986	
1			X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		1-4	625.88					
2			X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		1-3	624.48					
11	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X									320.00					
12					X	X	X										21N 38E, 20N 39E, 21N 39E	120.00	SLUP	N 131	08/12/1966	Posted 8/17/1971 2:00 pm; Term 3/18/1971	
31	X	X	X	X								X	X	X	X			320.00					
32					X	X	X	X		X	X						19N 37E	240.00	BLM O Prop CI PLS	N 1541	05/28/1968	Segr 6/21/1968; Rev BLM O 5/27/1971	
																	All Public Ld in Tp Des on CI Map; 20N 25E		BLM O Prop CI Mult Use	N 2158	11/21/1968	Segr FR 11/28/1968; CI BLM O 2/6/1970	
																	All Public Ld in Tp Des on CI Map; 20N 25E		BLM O CI Mult Use	N 2158	02/06/1970	FR 2/12/1970; Vac 12/2/1982; OE 1/3/1983	
32											X			X	X	X	19N 38E	160.00	DLE Pat	27-71-0035	11/24/1970	N 060443	
31	X	X	X	X								X	X	X	X			320.00					
32					X	X	X	X		X	X						19N 37E	240.00	BLM O Rev Prop PLS CI	N 1541	05/27/1971		
9																							
16																							
20																							
21																							
29																							
32																	Subdiv Und; 19N 37E		R/W Trans Line	N 12421	03/08/1976	Rel 9/14/1981	
8																	All						
9	X	X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X								
10																	All						
11																	All	2480.00	OG Lse	N 27578	05/08/1981	Lse Eff 06/01/1981; Term 06/01/1985; OG Sim; Part OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln; OG Sim 04/1986; No Apln	
6																	8-15						
7																	6, 7	420.15	OG Lse	N 31115	05/21/1981	Lse Eff 6/1/1981; Term 6/2/1983; OG Sim; NOL WSA	
16																	All						
17																	All						
18																	All						
19	X	X								X		X	X	X	X		1-4	2367.64	OG Lse	N 27550	05/29/1981	Lse Eff 06/01/1981; Term 06/01/1985; OG Sim; Part OG Sim 12/1985; Part WSA; No Apln 12/1985	
1																	All						
2																	All						
3			X	X					X	X	X	X	X	X	X		1, 2, 5-8	2002.07	OG Lse	N 27576	05/29/1981	Lse Eff 06/01/1981; Term 06/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln	
4							X	X		X	X		X	X	X		3-8						
5			X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		1-4		All				
6			X	X								X	X	X	X		1, 2						
7	X	X	X	X					X		X	X	X	X	X		3-5, 8	2157.75	OG Lse	N 27577	05/29/1981	Lse Eff 6/1/1981; Term 6/1/1985; OG Sim; WSA	
12																	All						
13																	All						
14																	All						
15																	All	2560.00	OG Lse	N 27579	05/29/1981	Lse Eff 06/01/1981; Term 06/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln	

TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH RANGE 38 EAST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN, NEVADA

SECTION	SUBDIVISION																ACRES	KIND OF ENTRY — OR — PURPOSE	SERIAL NUMBER — OR — ORDER NUMBER	DATE OF ACTION	— REMARKS — E.G. DATE CLOSED, TERMINATED, REJECTED, OR RESCINDED		
	NE ¼				NW ¼				SW ¼				SE ¼									LOTS	OTHER DESCRIPTION
	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE							
FOR ORDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION, MINERALS, WATER, AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, AND INDIAN TREATIES, REFER TO MISC. DOCUMENT INDEX																							
20																	All						
21																	All						
22																	All						
23																	All	2560.00	OG Lse	N 27580	05/29/1981	Lse Eff 06/01/1981; Term 06/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln	
24																	All						
25																	All						
26																	All						
27	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X								1-4	2552.96	OG Lse	N 27581	05/29/1981	Lse Eff 06/01/1981; Term 06/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln	
28																	All						
29																	All						
30																	All						
31	X	X	X	X	X			X					X	X	X	X	1-4	2452.79	OG Lse	N 27582	06/12/1981	Lse Eff 07/01/1981; Term 07/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln	
32	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X		X			X							
33																	All						
34																	All						
35																	All	2400.00	OG Lse	N 27583	06/12/1981	Lse Eff 07/01/1981; Term 07/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln	
36																	All	640.00	OG Lse	N 27584	06/12/1981	Lse Eff 07/01/1981; Term 07/01/1985; OG Sim 12/1985; No Apln	
31										X			X				19N 37E, 19N 38E	80.00	OG Lse	N 33848	03/25/1982	Lse Eff 04/01/1982; Canc 04/04/1983; OG Sim 07/1983; Relisted OG Sim 10/1984; No Apln	
7			X														19N 37E	2.19	R/W Res Comm S	N 73748	10/02/2000	Posted 10/26/2000	
6																	8-10	W/I; 18N 35E	Wdl Clan Alpine Mtns Wdns	NVNV 106303269	12/23/2022	PL 117-163, Sec 2905, 12/23/2022	